In terms of your personal safety, how safe do you feel doing the following things? - Taking public transit alone

Female | Other/Pref <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer | GTA-905 | GTA-416
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J L M N o P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1350 591 756 3 287 545 518 59 230 520 541 80 385 454 431 220 280
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1350 659 688 3 379 467 504 197 373 452 328 123 412 398 417 154 211
838 430 405 3 239 309 290 121 214 286 217 74 270 253 240 91 110
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 65% 59% 85% 63% 66% 58% 61% 57% 63% 66% 61% 66% 64% 58% 59% 52%
* K F * H *
299 170 129 1 78 114 107 38 69 102 90 20 101 91 87 32 30
Very safe 22% 26% 19% 19% 21% 24% 21% 20% 18% 22% 27% 17% 25% 23% 21% 21% 14%
B * Kk * H *
539 261 277 2 161 195 183 83 145 184 127 54 169 163 154 59 79
Somewhat safe 40% 40% 40% 65% 42% 42% 36% 42% 39% 41% 39% 44% 41% 41% 37% 39% 38%
* K * *
366 162 204 * 120 118 128 50 103 124 89 47 112 107 99 54 93
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 25% 30% 15% 32% 25% 25% 25% 28% 27% 27% 38% 27% 27% 24% 35% 44%
* Kk * *
261 124 137 - 88 90 82 46 66 87 61 34 82 81 63 37 72
Somewhat unsafe 19% 19% 20% - 23% 19% 16% 24% 18% 19% 19% 28% 20% 20% 15% 24% 34%
* %k * N* 0
105 38 67 * 32 28 46 4 36 37 28 13 30 26 37 17 21
Very unsafe 8% 6% 10% 15% 8% 6% 9% 2% 10% 8% 9% 10% 7% 6% 9% 11% 10%
A * Kk * *
146 67 79 - 21 40 85 26 56 42 22 2 29 38 77 8 8
Not applicable 11% 10% 12% - 5% 9% 17% 13% 15% 9% 7% 1% 7% 9% 19% 5% 4%
** DE * 1] * KLM
1350 659 688 3 379 467 504 197 373 452 328 123 412 398 417 154 211
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




In terms of your personal safety, how safe do you feel doing the following things? - Taking public transit with friends/family

Female | Other/Pref HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer | GTA-905 | GTA-416
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J L M N o P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1350 591 756 3 287 545 518 59 230 520 541 80 385 454 431 220 280
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1350 659 688 3 379 467 504 197 373 452 328 123 412 398 417 154 211
990 476 511 3 300 351 338 152 245 337 256 97 324 290 279 117 148
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 72% 74% 85% 79% 75% 67% 77% 66% 74% 78% 79% 79% 73% 67% 76% 70%
** F F * H H * N
443 222 221 1 136 158 150 62 106 150 126 37 151 129 127 47 58
Very safe 33% 34% 32% 19% 36% 34% 30% 32% 28% 33% 38% 30% 37% 32% 30% 31% 28%
* Kk * H *
546 255 290 2 165 193 188 90 139 187 130 60 173 161 152 70 90
Somewhat safe 40% 39% 42% 65% 43% 41% 37% 45% 37% 41% 40% 48% 42% 40% 37% 45% 43%
* K * *
202 108 93 * 57 71 74 23 58 72 49 24 55 67 56 28 53
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 15% 15% 12% 15% 16% 15% 20% 13% 17% 13% 18% 25%
* Kk * *
146 84 61 * 44 56 46 20 41 48 38 20 42 50 34 20 38
Somewhat unsafe 11% 13% 9% 15% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 11% 11% 17% 10% 12% 8% 13% 18%
* %k * *
56 24 32 - 14 15 27 3 17 24 11 4 13 17 22 8 15
Very unsafe 4% 4% 5% - 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 7%
* Kk * *
159 74 84 - 22 45 92 23 70 43 23 2 32 42 82 9 10
Not applicable 12% 11% 12% - 6% 10% 18% 12% 19% 10% 7% 1% 8% 11% 20% 6% 5%
** DE * 1] * K KLM
1350 659 688 3 379 467 504 197 373 452 328 123 412 398 417 154 211
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - Recent acts of violence are isolated incidents and not part of a wider trend in Canada.

Female | Other/Pref HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer | GTA-905 | GTA-416
er not to
answer .
A B C D E F G H | J L M N o P
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1164 526 636 2 251 452 461 53 192 449 470 72 321 380 391 188 247
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1171 599 570 3 330 387 454 178 309 394 290 108 343 337 383 133 187
531 313 218 - 172 182 176 119 134 154 124 64 172 153 143 52 87
Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 52% 38% - 52% 47% 39% 67% 43% 39% 43% 59% 50% 45% 37% 39% 47%
B ** F F HI* N* N
135 84 51 - 53 49 32 42 37 24 32 29 43 35 27 8 22
Strongly agree 12% 14% 9% - 16% 13% 7% 24% 12% 6% 11% 27% 13% 10% 7% 6% 12%
B ** F F 1* | | LMN* N
396 229 167 - 119 133 144 77 96 130 92 34 128 117 116 44 65
Somewhat agree 34% 38% 29% - 36% 34% 32% 43% 31% 33% 32% 32% 37% 35% 30% 33% 35%
B * K * *
640 286 351 3 158 204 278 59 176 239 166 45 171 184 241 81 100
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 55% 48% 62% 100% 48% 53% 61% 33% 57% 61% 57% 41% 50% 55% 63% 61% 53%
A ** DE * G G G * KL
436 202 232 3 101 143 191 29 124 173 110 37 101 131 167 46 77
Somewhat disagree 37% 34% 41% 100% 31% 37% 42% 16% 40% 44% 38% 34% 30% 39% 44% 34% 41%
A ** D * G G G * L L
204 85 120 - 57 61 86 30 51 66 56 8 70 54 73 35 23
Strongly disagree 17% 14% 21% - 17% 16% 19% 17% 17% 17% 19% 7% 20% 16% 19% 27% 12%
A * Kk * * K P
1171 599 570 3 330 387 454 178 309 394 290 108 343 337 383 133 187
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Have recent acts of violence on transit systems caused you to change your behaviour in any of the following ways?

Total Other/Pref <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer | GTA-905 | GTA-416
er not to
answer .
A B C D E F G H | J L M N (0] P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1350 591 756 3 287 545 518 59 230 520 541 80 385 454 431 220 280
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1350 659 688 3 379 467 504 197 373 452 328 123 412 398 417 154 211
171 78 91 2 68 57 45 17 35 54 65 17 67 47 39 27 54
Using transit less 13% 12% 13% 65% 18% 12% 9% 8% 9% 12% 20% 14% 16% 12% 9% 17% 26%
** F * GHI * N
183 85 97 * 51 55 77 25 36 78 45 21 48 50 64 33 36
Avoiding transit use entirely 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 12% 15% 12% 10% 17% 14% 17% 12% 13% 15% 22% 17%
% * H *
164 71 93 - 69 49 46 10 42 58 54 23 54 46 42 36 39
Avoiding traveling alone on transit 12% 11% 14% - 18% 11% 9% 5% 11% 13% 16% 18% 13% 11% 10% 24% 19%
% EF * G *
254 98 156 - 122 62 69 26 65 78 84 47 89 57 61 47 59
Avoiding traveling at night on transit 19% 15% 23% - 32% 13% 14% 13% 17% 17% 26% 38% 22% 14% 15% 31% 28%
A ** EF * GHI LMN* MN
412 186 224 2 169 132 112 34 120 134 124 66 143 114 89 59 103
Being more alert and aware of my surroundings while on
transit 31% 28% 33% 65% 44% 28% 22% 17% 32% 30% 38% 54% 35% 29% 21% 38% 49%
** EF * G Gl LMN* N N (0]
234 99 136 - 109 79 47 14 55 99 67 41 98 55 40 38 72
Taking safety precautions (i.e. not having your back to
anyone, carrying pepper spray, etc.) 17% 15% 20% - 29% 17% 9% 7% 15% 22% 20% 33% 24% 14% 10% 25% 34%
** EF F * GH G MN* MN
41 16 26 - 9 14 18 3 14 18 6 2 11 12 16 5 3
Other actions 3% 2% 4% - 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%
* k. * J *
602 316 286 1 97 233 273 102 178 191 131 22 154 201 225 52 44
None of the above 45% 48% 42% 19% 25% 50% 54% 52% 48% 42% 40% 18% 37% 50% 54% 34% 21%
** D D * * K KL KL P
2061 948 1108 5 694 681 686 231 545 709 576 238 663 583 577 297 410
Sigma 153% 144% 161% 165% 183% 146% 136% 117% 146% 157% 176% 194% 161% 146% 138% 193% 195%




